Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LUGA Shop Gen. 8
LED MODULES
LUGA SHOP GEN. 8
2000 LM TO 17,500 LM
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – Retail, Industrial and Street Lighting
LUGA SHOP GEN. 8 –
RETAIL, INDUSTRIAL AND

• Light emitting surface (LES): Ø 14 mm
• Typ. beam angle: 120°
• Use of external LED constant current driver
Electrical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Typ. voltage DC Typ. power consumption
350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA
V V V V V W W W W W
DMS1208J-xxx 32.4 33.0 33.8 35.0 36.2 11.3 16.5 23.6 36.8 50.6
Voltage and power tolerance: ±10 %
Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the maximum ratings can lead to reduction of service life or destruction of the modules.
Type Operating Operation temperature range Ambient temperature Storage temperature Max. allowed repetitive
current at tc point at LES surface range range peak current
mA °C min. °C max. °C max. °C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. mA
DMS1208J-xxx   500 –40 +120 +180 –40 +40 –40 +105 1560
  700 +110
1050 +100
1400 +80
Operating Life
at tp = 65 °C
Lumen 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA
maintenance in hours in hours in hours in hours in hours
DMS1208J-xxx (at IF)
L90/B10      89,000      89,000      83,000      71,000      58,000
L80/B10 > 100,000 > 100,000 > 100,000 > 100,000 > 100,000
L70/B10 > 100,000 > 100,000 > 100,000 > 100,000 > 100,000
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1208J-827 570904 warm white 2700 1926 170 2692 163 3659 155 5197 141 6535 129 82 827/349
DMS1208J-830 570905 warm white 3000 1973 174 2757 167 3747 158 5323 145 6694 132 82 830/349
DMS1208J-830B 570906 warm white 3000 (below BBL) 1980 175 2768 168 3762 159 5344 145 6720 133 82 830/349
DMS1208J-835 570909 neutral white 3500 1995 176 2788 169 3790 160 5383 146 6770 134 82 835/349
DMS1208J-840 570910 neutral white 4000 2056 181 2873 174 3905 165 5547 151 6976 138 82 840/349
DMS1208J-850 570911 cool white 5000 2052 181 2869 174 3899 165 5539 151 6965 138 82 850/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam (CRI > 80); 2 MacAdam on request | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10% |  Min. CRI Ra: > 80
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – Retail, Industrial and Street Lighting
3Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.

 –
 3
/
9
–
01
/
20
21
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – DMS 1208 – Pearl White / Clear White
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1208J-831PW 570907 pearl white 3100 1998 176 2794 169 3797 160 5393 147 6782 134 82 831/349
DMS1208J-832CW 570908 clear white 3200 1996 176 2790 169 3792 160 5386 146 6773 134 82 832/349
DMS1208J-931PW 570914 pearl white 3100 1734 153 2424 147 3294 139 4678 127 5884 116 92 931/349
DMS1208J-932CW 570915 clear white 3200 1765 156 2467 149 3353 142 4763 130 5989 118 92 932/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam; 2 MacAdam on request  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10% |  Min. CRI Ra: > 90 / > 80
LUGA Shop Gen. 8  – DMS 1208 – HiCRI
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1208J-927 570912 warm white 2700 1620 143 2264 137 3077 130 4370 119 5496 109 92 927/349
DMS1208J-930 570913 warm white 3000 (below BBL) 1703 150 2380 144 3235 137 4594 125 5778 114 92 930/349
DMS1208J-935 570916 neutral white 3500 (below BBL) 1791 158 2503 152 3402 144 4833 131 6077 120 92 935/349
DMS1208J-940 570917 neutral white 4000 (below BBL) 1806 159 2525 153 3432 145 4875 133 6130 121 92 940/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam; 2 MacAdam on request  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10% |  Min. CRI Ra: > 90
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – DMS 1208 – Food
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correl. colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1208J-MP 570918 "pink effect" 2000   980 86 1369 83 1861 79 2643 72 3324 66 82 820/349
DMS1208J-MW 570919 "white effect" 4000 1057 93 1477 89 2007 85 2851 78 3586 71 70 (sp. Spek: HiGa) 740/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam; 2 MacAdam on request  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10%
Typical Applications
DMS1208J-MP DMS1208J-MW

700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 1700 mA 2100 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 1700 mA 2100 mA
V V V V V W W W W W
DMS1212J-xxx 32.9 33.8 34.7 35.4 36.3 23.0 35.5 48.6 60.1   76.2
DMS1812J-xxx 49.3 50.6 51.9 52.9 54.2 34.5 53.2 72.6 89.9 113.8
Voltage and power tolerance: ±10%
Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the maximum ratings can lead to reduction of service life or destruction of the modules.
Type Operating Operation temperature range Ambient temperature range Storage temperature range Max. allowed repetitive
current at tc point at LES surface peak current
mA °C min. °C max. °C max. °C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. mA
DMS1212J-xxxx <700 –40 +115 +180 –40 +40 –40 +105 2500
1050 +110
1400 +100
1700 +95
2100 +85
DMS1812J-xxxx <700 –40 +115 +180 –40 +40 –40 +105 2400
1050 +110
1400 +100
1700 +95
2100 +85

 –
 5
/
9
–
01
/
20
21
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – DMS 1212/DMS 1812
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 1700 mA 2100 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1212J-827 570920 warm white 2700 3891 169 5641 159   7266 150   8558 142 10133 133 82 827/349
DMS1212J-830 570921 warm white 3000 4102 178 5947 167   7661 158   9023 150 10684 140 82 830/349
DMS1212J-830B 570922 warm white 3000 (below BBL) 4027 175 5838 164   7521 155   8858 147 10488 138 82 830/349
DMS1212J-835 570925 neutral white 3500 4074 177 5906 166   7607 157   8960 149 10609 139 82 835/349
DMS1212J-840 570926 neutral white 4000 4218 183 6115 172   7878 162   9279 154 10986 144 82 840/349
DMS1212J-850 570927 cool white 5000 4246 184 6155 173   7929 163   9339 155 11057 145 82 850/349
DMS1212J-740 570928 neutral white 4000 4481 195 6496 183   8368 172   9857 164 11671 153 72 740/349
DMS1212J-750 570929 cool white 5000 4512 196 6541 184   8426 174   9924 165 11751 154 72 750/349
DMS1812J-830 570938 warm white 3000 5884 170 8508 160 10934 151 12854 143 15180 133 82 830/349
DMS1812J-840 570939 neutral white 4000 6050 175 8747 165 11242 155 13215 147 15606 137 82 840/349
DMS1812J-850 570940 cool white 5000 6244 181 9027 170 11602 160 13640 152 16107 142 82 850/349
DMS1812J-740 570941 neutral white 4000 6436 186 9304 175 11959 165 14058 156 16601 146 72 740/349
DMS1812J-750 570942 cool white 5000 6399 185 9251 174 11890 164 13978 155 16507 145 72 750/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam (CRI > 80); 2 MacAdam on request  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10% |  Min. CRI Ra: > 80/> 65
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – DMS 1212
Pearl White / Clear White
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correl. colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 1700 mA 2100 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1212J-831PW 570923 pearl white 3100 4055 176 5878 165 7572 156 8918 148 10560 139 82 831/349
DMS1212J-832CW 570924 clear white 3200 4041 175 5858 165 7546 155 8888 148 10524 138 82 832/349
DMS1212J-931PW 570932 pearl white 3100 3481 151 5047 142 6501 134 7657 127   9066 119 92 931/349
DMS1212J-932CW 570933 clear white 3200 3502 152 5076 143 6539 135 7702 128   9120 120 92 932/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam; 2 MacAdam on request  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10% |  Min. CRI Ra: > 90 / > 80
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – DMS 1212 – HiCRI
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 65 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated colour Typ. luminous flux** and efficiency at Typ. Photo-
temperature* 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA 1700 mA 2100 mA CRI metric
K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W Ra code
DMS1212J-927 570930 warm white 2700 3345 145 4849 137 6246 129 7357 122 8711 114 92 927/349
DMS1212J-930 570931 warm white 3000 (below BBL) 3447 150 4997 141 6437 133 7582 126 8977 118 92 930/349
DMS1212J-935 570934 neutral white 3500 (below BBL) 3554 154 5152 145 6636 137 7816 130 9255 121 92 835/349
DMS1212J-940 570935 neutral white 4000 (below BBL) 3649 158 5289 149 6813 140 8025 133 9502 125 92 840/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam; 2 MacAdam on request  | ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ± 10% |  Min. CRI Ra: > 90
LUGA Shop Gen. 8 – Retail, Industrial and Street Lighting
6Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com